PETITION P:JR ZONING RE-CLAS::FICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.
Bradley T.J. Mettee, Jr.

L or we, Uacold T Y SN legal owner__ of the properly situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the descriplicn and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hareof,
hareby petition (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuast
te (he Zoaing Lew of Baltimore County, from an___ B-fi or DR-5.5._ ......_.. o0e o an

Error in original zoning.
See attached description

s (2) for  Special Enception, urder the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
Cousty, to use ihe herein described property, fOf..... oo coceeeecaccne emmnn cmmmnnn

Mhmumﬂmuupmﬁum;m

1, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Eaception advertising,
posting. etc., upos fling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the soaing
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursusst Lo the Zoning . or for Baicmore
County.

Address 704 Baltimors:dngepolis Hlyd. N.E.
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061

Addrem 306 W, Joppa Road
. Maryland 2004 W23-1200)

‘ORDERED By The Zening Commissioner of Baltimors County, this_
[l L . 197 1, that the scbject matter of this petitios be advertised, as
wnhmmdmm.hmmummm
- Commty, (st proparty be pes*sd, and that Use public hearing he had befors the Zoning

of Baitimors County in Moom 106, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

on the.__ 2Tth day of___September ¥

P
=¥ igver)

| hereby certiiy thmi ou shis g/ dmy oi hay, 1%73, ihe undersigned
siled 5 rony ol e wiirepoing Urder for A/ pesl to the Clerk, County Soard

aryland 21204

ot st ‘aitisore Cowrty, County nties suilfing, i
complisrce witn tide e ol the saryland dules of ‘rocelsre, ard a copy
etition ¢ saryl (e 02 e was alsa saideds

Tty viorney
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RE: ETH ICH FOLR RECLASSIFICATION ¢ It THE
rom D.R.

' CIRCUIT  COURT
Ava,) and Guyna Gah Avaus
ol Dlstrict = MWW Sector s FOR
seadley T. J. niertae, Jr. and ' BALTIMORE COUNTY
ilarol! Toe i )
Patitionen t AT LAV
Zoning Fila Mo, 7Z=0u=% ' Dockei Mo, 9

1 Folio Mo. 298

1] Fils plo. 5041

T
CLRTIFICATE OF NOTICE

M, Clori
Pumsuant to the provisions of Rule 1101-B{#) of e Morylond Rules of
Procodurs, John A. Slowils, W. Giles Parker and Walter A. Reiter, Jr., constitutirg the
County Boand of Appeals of Baltimora County, hava given notice by mail of the filing of
the appaai o the roprosantativa of evesy party lo the proceeding before it namely, W..
Loe Hamison, Esq., 306/ Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland, 21204, attome for the
Patitionon; Lamy L. Lockbort, Exq., 5660 Security Bovlr+ond, Baltimor, Maryland,
21207, attomay for the Protostanty; and Mr. Wilbur i1, Ripple, 6320 Windsor Mill Rood,
Baltimore, Maryland, 21207, a copy of which Notics is attachod hereto and proyed that

it may be mode a part thareof,
et Harrison, Esq. FRaTol €, Buddemel, T
Lockhert, Esq. County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Ripple County Office Building, Towson, Md. 21204
Zoning- Telophonos 494-3180
Pl.=R.Wernath
Land Acq, =Miller 1 HEKEBY CERTIFY that o copy of the oforegoing Certificate of Notice has.

been mallod toV/. Loe Harrison, Esq., 306 W. Juppa Road, Towson, Maryland, 21204,
attomoy for tho Potitionom; Lomy L. Lockhart, Esq., 6660 Security Boulevard, Boltimore,
Maryland . 21207, attomey for the Protastants, and Me. Wilbur H. Ripple, &320 Windor
Mili Rood, [~!timors, Mosyland, 21207, on this _21s1_ day of May, 1973.

Forel €, Buddameter
County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

<o @

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 5.5t0 B.L.
SW corner Woodlawn Drive (Clark T COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Ave.)} ond Gwynn wvenue
2nd Distrigr - NW Sector B OF
Beodiey T. J. Mettes, Jr. ond 3 BALTIMORE COUNTY
Harold Tschudi,
Petitioners ¥ No. 72-85-R
orNioN

i This case involves a tract of less thon half on acre at the interssction of
|Woodlawn Drive and Gwynn Oak Avenue in the Second Election District of Baltimors

County . This land was criginally part of a largar fract encompassing Woodlawn

|Cemetary, which the petitioners have owned sinca 1956, It was isoloted by County
irnd:pul’r\:!im. It was zonad R-& befora the latest zoning maps were cdopted, and
!ﬂi that time wos zoned D.R. 5.5. The patition is for B.L. (Business Local) zening.

Tha lot Is surrounded on all sides by commercial and publicly owned property.
:In-ndlmly adjoining 10 the reor is @ school and playground owned by Baltimors County .
The half acre involved has been Lept up by the cwners ond wed by the community & a pork, |
and particularly ot Cheistmas fime for o community Christmas tres, which appears to the
Board to be an ideal use for this particulor pisce of property . However, to expect
the awners to maintain this property and pay taxes thereon for the public Senafit Is too much
1o ask of privote property owners and If such use were 1o bs enforced by this Board, or any
other authority, it would amount to confiscation of private praperty for public use without
just compansation.

The Board had more than sufficient testimony from the owners and expert
witnesses to convince it without question that this lond could not possibly be used for resi-
dential development and, in foct, would be severely limited to the type of commercial ue.
Tha presant zaning Is in conflict with the “Master Plan" which shows @ park in the area.

The Planning Boord soid:
“"Rezoning of this property, then R.6, wos on issue before the Planning

Board, and D.R. 16 wos ucummndnd te Council; however, the County
Counc!.revievred the issue ond odopted D.R. 5. 5 zoning.  This prop-

IN THE AMTT R oF E
T'F A ¥

| e © ONLLY KMAD OF APTFALS
‘etitioners

fo: Reacaing from D.R. S. *  Ur eMTDRORE CUUNTY
5% Corner soodiawn Drive L3
A7 Uwyrn Uak Avenie, 2nd Diat, N occiap = 50, TeeFSed

ADER MR AL

Plense enter an appeal on behalf of Louis L. Caperoen sna
Al Adigs 1. Caperoee, two of the Protestants, from the Urder of the Courty

Soard of appenis of Paltimore County, passed in L& avove case on say 1, 1973,
4 .
A 1
Ol ] ‘
Larry L, Lockhart
Attorrey for Protestants

6680 security Blvd,
jaltirore, Maryland 21207 9444474

| erty aiso s the subject of Zoning Petition #71-35-%, o request
| for B.L. zonirg, denied by the Zoning Commission It was
| appealed to the Board of Appecls; however, the odoption of the
i mops stopped further action. ‘
| "The recreational area brhind the subject property includes a
community bullding used by the residents for numerous functions.
Reclassification of the subject property would comstitute spot
zoning In the sense that it would conflict with the Northwest
Sector Master Plon propesals, which show a proposed pork for
this area.”

| Under thesa circumstances, we find as a fact that the County Council was in errer in
|clonsitying this ot s D.R. 5.5 ond the patition will, tharefora, be granted recleusfying
some 1o 8.L. (Business Local).
f Tha Board feals impallad 1o paini out that, in its pinion, the proper use for
vu-x. fond would be 0 0 pork o grees with the lrnirg Boord te the axten, and sincaraly|
\hupﬂlhmlhnComnywilln:quln this property for that we.  Wa hove been Informed that |
}-M ore being made in that direction which should solve any problems onticipated by the
|protestants who in effect ware not protesting becouse of ony proposed rezoaing of this prop-
|erty por se, but simply bacauie they undarstandably would obiject 1o ony development of this

|property and would prefer to have it remain in Its present use, which is as a park fer the
benafit of the entire community.
ORDER

For the reatons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 15 day
\of May, 1973, by the County Boerd of Appeals, ORDERED that the reclauification
|petitioned for, be ond the same is hereby GRANTED.
| Any appsal from this decision must be in occordonce with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Maryland Rules of Procadure, 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2ot

*  COUNTY #MAD GF ifoTais
of . 7 ALTINORS © NIV
Sorrer Hondlmwn “rive (C
and dwynn Uak Avenue, Tist. Ls NO. TSt

Ibe ‘rotesiants, Lowis L. Caperoon ind Ali

j. Caperonn, '; treir
attorney, Larey L. tocknaet, dile 1hd sloregoirg “evition in a.cordance with
Wie b2 ef the dagyland Rules of Frocerire, as foliows:

‘ L. i%a1 your Protestamts have (iled ar Ueder of Appeal irom e

Grder of the County loard of Apprals of Ls'limore County dated ¥ay 1, 1573

ordering that the reclassication perisioned lor ir Lhe alove capiicord case

be gromied,

2, itat the decision of the County ioars of Appenls of Meitimore

County is arbitrary snd unreasomable, being against the weight of facts

before the foard; TAv the decision of the Soard is baszed on facts &

allegations not preperly before the loard; that the isaid alleges in theis

i because of any Drcpased

tants “were nOL prot

opinign that the Frot

rezoning of this property per sej, which atat evidence

presented 1o the loardy that the evidence an' iealizony foes oet supoor the
Poard's opinfon that the County Cocncil erred in oming sRif tract .. 5.5
and for other errors of fact and law which say oe resented in ite case.
3. JFat the relief sought by yous ’roleatants iz as folic.s:
By ibAL the PeRiVion for Keclassification Lrom T.% 3.3 19 sib. be
denied,

e FoE such other and farindr reliel By the pature ol thedd Caube

=y require.

Vtorney for Prutestants

- L o ' uitiel e
RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
from D.R. 5.5 10 B.L.
SW corner Woodlawn Drive (Clark ' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Ave.) and Gwynn Ock Averve
2nd District -~ NW Sector ] OF

Bradley T. J. Meitee, Jr. BALTIMORE COUNTY

and Harold Tschudi,
Petitionens E No. 72-85-f

DISSENTING OPINION
This member of the Boord does not agree with the majority in their ulti.sate
conclusion and Order which would classify the subject property for Business Loca! we..
Certainly considering the testimony and evidence presented in the case, no recioning perion
would wish to see this small 0.46 acre parcel developed for any use except s it is now

used; i.e., as cited in the majority opinion, for community we in conjunction with the

odjoining elementory school, pork ond pl d The of Ri ion and
Parks s now obaining independent appraisals on the volue of this parce! so that it might
bagin ‘o negctiate with the property owners .o pivchase the subject property for use as park
lond.. This is the ideol use of this site. With this foct, oll ogree. However,
it 1s my opinion that in this instance this Board hos an obligation 1o lock beyond this possisle
acquisition by the Couaty, and carefully consider the proper lond use in the event the
County would not buy this tract cad private development of same would ensve .

The real and sole question o be decided by this Board is whather or nol the
County Council erred in March, 1971, when it zoned this tract D.R. 5.5and not B.L.
This member of the Board thinks nat . There is no evidence or testimony to support some.
In fact, in the mind of this Boord member, if this tiact were z0ned and developed in a B.L.
wse the resultant waffic with the ingress and egress problem from this small parcel of land
would present o chaotic condition to th ‘Woodlown business community . 1, for one,
connot say that this potentially serious froffic problem was not the betis for the County
Council's action in Morch, 1971, Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, ths plat of the subject ‘
property, indicotes the shepe of this lot and ik potential for crecting serious traffic problems

in entering and leaving this small point of land of the intertection of Woodlawn Crive with

Gwynn Ock Avenve if same were to be developed for commercial usoge. 1F a fast foad




i <commercial zoning.

Council did not zon 1Fis property B.L.

'72-85-R r 24

type enterprise were to be b It on this point of land, the surrounding residential and busi~
ness community would be odversely affected. 1 would paint out that existing com -

, southerly ‘cross Gwynn Cok  Avenve &

mercial use is only on one side of this si
isee Petitioner's Exhibir No. 1). On the other side of the subject property are the
alementary school, the park, the ployground and the Woodlown Cemetery and loke .
Perhaps the County Council might have followed the recommendation of the
Planning "sord in March, 1971, and zoned this small parcel D.R. 16.  IF such were the
case, a good lond use might have been a smoll office building. Such a use wetild be
allowable in @ D.R. 18 zon~ with a special exception, and such a speciol exception could
limit such things as the size of the building and the octual hours of we, os well as other
factors which might add o measure of good land planning. The Gounty Council did not
choose o do 30 and if this petition hod been for D.R. 16 with such a requested speciol
exception, | voulc be more inclined to think thet the County Council action was error.

The majority opinion quotes the second and third paragraphs of e Planning Board's

comments to the Zoning Commissioner (Pratestants’ Exhibit A). Ironically, | feel that

the very next paragraph of this same exhibit is more pertinent, In this next parograph

the Plonning Board went on to say;

"The petitioner siotes that the County Council wos in error in
adapting D.R. 5.5 zoning here because this property is sur-
rounded on two sides by major arterials ond on one side by
public land. To the contrary, we believe that the orterials
ond the public land effactively soporate this property from
<commercial zoning and neaiby commerciol activities.  We
thirk that the County Council was correct in nol extending =
commercial zoning across the sheet - i.e., Gwynn Oak
Avenve - to include the subject property.”

For the reasons zet out abave, | ~on reodily understand why the County
It is my opinion that tks County Council did not
v when it failed to zone the whject property B.L., but was comect in not extending the

Therefore, 1 dissent From the conclusion ond Ordey in this case.

The Cirenit Court for Paltimore County

TOWBON, MARYLANG ataos

May 24, 1973

Mrs. Edith T. Eisenhart
County Board of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ptse ¥ Faknd - 72858

Ret Appeal of Louis L. Capercon, et al
from the Order of the County Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County
dated May 1, 1973 - SW cornor Wood-
lawn Drive (Clark Ave.) and Gwynn
Oak Ave., 2nd District, MW Sector

Misc, #5041
Dear Mrs. Eisenhart: {

igned

The above captioned Appesal has been
to me for hearing.

¥Will you please advise ma as soon as the
Record has been filed with the Clerk of cur Court?

very tgaly yours,

/
Tty

/ Kanneth C. Proctor.

—_

KCP/1g
ces Larry L. Lockhare, Esg.

Jung 19, 1573
6/14/73 - Appeal dropped - per talaphone convaration between
M. Lockhort ond Me. Perkins, Court Reporter. Mr. Lockhart did
not order traracript of testimony and is not pursuing cppeal as
Baltimore County hat purchased this property .

E. T. Eisenhart, Adm, Secretary
County 8oard of Appeals of Baltimore County

BEFORE THE

PETITION FNR RECLASSIFICA- :
TION
sW/corner of Woodiawn Drive
(Clark Avenue) and Geynn

©. Avenue - 2nd District ¢ oF
tec and Tschudi -
Poritianers :
NO. 72-85=k (Ttem No. 40)

ZONING COMMISSTIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petiticners request a Reclassification from a
D.R.5.5 Zone to a B.L. Zone, for a parcel of property located on
the southwest corner of Woodlawn Drive (Clark Avenue) and Gwynn
Oak Avenue, in the Second District of Baltimore County, contain-
ing 0.46 of an acre of land, more or less.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that
the subject property is pie shaped, is the residue of property
taken by the County for the improvement of the adjoining roads,
and was part of a cemetery across from the subject property.
Their claim for error in the Comprehensive Zoning Map was based
on the fact that there is B.L. zoning immediately to the east,
across Wwynn Oak Avenue, and to the south, fronting on Windsor
Mill Road. They further claimed that land immediately tc the
south ani southwest is public land. Furthermor:, the Baltimore

County Planning Board had + to the County

Council, D.R.16 zoning with the intention that a Special Excep-
tion be sought for office use.

Residents of the area, in protest, were concerned that
the granting of B.L. zoning would increase traffic at the inter-
section of Woodlawn Drive and Gwynn Oak Avenue. Testimony also
indicated that the inter. ‘tion was hazardous.

The Baltimore County Planning Board, in its recommenda-
tions to the Zoning Commissioner, indicated in Item No. 40 that
they believe the Baltimore County Council was not in error in
classifying this property D.R.5.5.

The evidence presented, at the public hearing, did not
meet the burden of proof in showing the Comprehensive Zoning Map

in error.

r - { tar M
Gohn €. Eniide
‘ prasivis
Ronaid W
w. Bushey
MCA C1OD> s
Laonard M. Siass
marz, craLos 8 assoaiaTes, ma. § o Ah s
CONSULTING Norman F- Herrmann
ENGINEERS ‘ LA i
1020 Gromwell Bridgs Rd.. Baitimore. Md. 21204, Tel. 301,633-0800 | Wileon F. Ou
| Paue.smeton
DESCRIPTION
2.46 AC ENUE AND
CLA A CTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORZ COUNT
MARYLAND,

an tion is for P~ in;

Beglnning for the same at a point on the northwest side of Gwyan
Oak Avenue at the end of the sixth or 5 44 02' 40" W 13. 94 foot line of the 20,000
square foot more or less exception in the deed from the Woodlawn Cemetery Company
and others to Baltimere County, Maryland, dated January 4, 1963 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber R.R.G. 4109, page 251, running
thence and binding on the ontlines o said 20,000 square foot exception seven courses:
(1) N 45° 57' 20" W 102,00 feet, (Z) N 02* 39' 56 W148.15 faet to the southwest
side of Clarke Avenue, thence binding thereon, (3) southeasterly, by a curve to the

right with a radius of 665.00 feet for a distance of 35, 77 feet, the cho=d of said

arc being S 65° 25' 50" E 36,77 feet, (4) S 63° 50' 47" E 71,58 feet, and (5) south-

easterdy, by a curve to the ~ight with a radics of 79. 00 feet for a distance of 135.98

feet, the chord of said are being S 14* 32' 11" E 119, 80 feet to the northwest side of
Gwynn Oak Avenue, thence binding thereon, (6) southwesterly, by a curve to the right

with a rauius of 369, 00 fect for a distance of 59,70 feet, the chord of said arc being

@ Davsispments B Flannina B Reparts

Water Subsly @ Sewarsge g Drainage b Mighwiys B Struck

The Zoning Commissicner agrees.

T p——

4
q
o

|

A
|

Fo the afor.joing reasons, IT IS OADERED bv the Zoning
‘

Commis: .oner of Baltimore County, this s d of January,

1972, that the above Reclassificaticn be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described preperty or area be and the

same is hereby cortinued as and to remain a D.F.5.5 Zone.

i T

Zoning Commikdioner of
Baltimore County

3
F
-
=
| Spass
aTZ, CoiLon 4 AsmOTIATE
-z-
§73° 24" 33" W 59.64 feet, and {T) § 41* 02' 40" W 13.94 leet 1o the place of
beglaning.
Containing 0. 46 of an acre of land, more or less.
RLS:mpl J. 0. #70072 April 12, 1971
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Heo Potton for Re
-6 or DR 5

ORE T 1HE
ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTILORE COLNTY

MEMORANDUN

tow comes Hurold Tschuii and Bradley

1 Mettee, o

legal ewners af the above vaptioned prowe ey, by W Lee 16

attorney. in accordance with 111 72, Section 2 n states that 1

sification should be  eted and for reasons

The subject of this Petition i a el

by the County Ceone il

in the adoption of the new zoning maps fe

imore County, A parcel o

land whih 13 surrounded on two sides by major arte

1w and ene sk by

public land in no way can be zoned DR-

Fhe eriteria and comman

planning proctices probibits any such ju o

Lol to be zoned resutential

i any way, ‘The parcel s adiacent to conmereial zoning 1o the southen i,
4 cemetery to the northeast and northwest, and an clementary schooi site
tothe southwest, The only possible realistic zoning for the site 1 1i-1

(Business-Local)

P
W tee il n

6 West Joppa Road

Towson, Marvland 21204

#23-1200

Atto

2y for Pettioners.

Law orricEs
W. Len Harrisox
06 WEST JOPPA KOAD

TOWAGY. MANYLAND uizos o

6 tirome Acsrin

Jamuary 27, 1972

S. Eric DiNenna, Esq, "
Zoning Commissioner |
“ounty Office Building L
Towson, Maryland 21204 ¥

Re: Petition for Reclassification, SW/Carner of Woodlawn Drive
(Clark Avenue) and Gwynn Oak Avenue - 2nd District

Mettee and Tschudi - Petitioners NO. 72-85-R (ltem No, 40)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please note an appeal ta the County Board of Appeals from your
decision and order dated January 7, 1972, denying the reque. 1
reclassification on behalf of the Petitioners above named.

1 enclose herewith check in the amount of $75.00 to cover the
costs of said appeal.

Siuwerely yours,

=

W. Lee Harrison

bfenc,
CC: iarny L. Lockhart, Esq.
James F. Miller, Esq.

|
|




BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND 1TEa Ne ., 40

‘-,G” --73)_Il

Fal
ReyrERT SNIER. i
INTER-OFFICE CORRFSPONDENCE MROPERTY OvineR: Harold Tschudi, et al f&\ ";r\_,{u,é
[
I

LOCATION S/W Corner of Gwynn Oak Avenue and Woodlawr Drive
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2 ACKTAGE, 0.46

TO._____ Mrs. B, Anderson, Zoning Dept. Date. . July 27, 1973 CLOCRaPHICAL GReUp: NI FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY: €

rrOM_ E. T. Eisenhort, Board of Appeals RECOMIMENDED DATE OF HEARING: During the period 9/8,/71-9/12/71; consecutively with Item No. 39

. " » ZONING PRIOR TO 3/24771: R.& A
sujgct Zoning File No. 72-85-R - Mettee & Tschudi FXISTING ZONING (as adapted by County Council,3/24/71); ELR 5.5 7 2-33-KJ

ZONING REQUISTED 8Y PETITIONER: *

PLANIMING EDARD RECOMMENDATION; Retain Existing Zoning (D.R. 5.5)

- This nroperty, located on the southwest correr of Gwynn Oak Avenc and Woodlawn Drive, abuts the
Enclosed herewith is Petitioners' Exhibit #1 and Protestants' Exhibit A, Woodiawn Elementary School and a public park on its southwest side, A cemetery exists to the north and
ial uses, including a and bar, two bec ty shops, ofrices, and memoriol sales, exist
which were entered into evidence at the i  -ing before the Board ir. the on the cost side of Gwynn Oak Avenue. The petitioner is requesting reclassification of .46 acres from
D.P. 5.5 to B.L., proposing to construct a retail store.

above ertitled case. These exhibits were mentioned in the Dissenting

Rezoning of this property, then R.6, was an issue before the Planning Board, and 2.R. 16 was recommended
to Council; however, the County Council reviewed the issue and adopted D.R. 5.5 zoning. This property

also was the subject of Zoning Petition #71-358, a request for B. L. zoning, denied by tne Zoning Commis~
sioner. [t was appealed to the Boord of Appeais; however, the adoption of the maps stopped further action.

Opinion filed in this case, which file was returned to you on Jure 19, 1973.

" The recreational area behind the subject property includes o community building used by the residents for
numer-us functions. Reclassification of the subject property would constitute spot zoning in the sense that
& it would be in conflict with the Northwest Sector Master Plan proposals, which show a propesed park for
this areo.

4 x,d/ 2 (¢ 4 i The petitioner states that the County Council was in error in adopting D.R. 5.5 zoning here because this
/) /o sola L(Ll[ property is surrounded on two sides by major arterials and on one side by public land. To the contrary, we
believe that the arterials and the public land effectively separate this property from commercial zcaing
and nearby commercial activities, We think that the County Council was correct in not extending commercia!
zoning across the street—i.e., Gwynn Oak Avenue—to include the subject property.

Edith T. Eisenhurt, Adm. Secretary
County Board of Appeals

It is therefore recommendad that the existing zoning, D.R. 5.5, be retained.

Encl.

7 {/J//}

. PAGE 84
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ORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISGRY

May 21, 1971

| Mr, Georgs £. Govielis
Director
Office of Planning and Zoning
| 301 Jeffersen Building
FETE Towson, Marylord 21204

tiem #40 (Aarli = Dctassr Cre

Propert; Owner; Hareld Tschudi

Lacation: S/ Cor. Guryra Gck Ava.

and Woedlawn Drive

Present Zoning: D.Rs 5.5

| Zrepesed Zoning: Recless o T,
Diztricis 2C2 Sector: Notrhwestern

No, Acres: 0.46

| Dear M. Gowrelis:

The Zoning Advisery Commincs has reviewed the plom: submitted
| with the obove referanced petition and hes made an on tiie field inpeciion of
| the propecty. The ivliowing commsnis are @ result of this review ord inspecrion.

The subject property is presanily en unimproved tract of lond with tha
rogperty to the narth improved with o cemetery. The property fo ihe west fs
sehoal and recreation area which is zonsd public lend. The properties fo tha
south Gnd west are improved with commercial type vses, Gwynn Ock Avenva
&nd Woodlown Drive in this locstion is improwed s for as concrate cwd asd
| gutter is cancendd.

INEERIN

2 )

The fol'awing comments are furnizhed In regard to fa plat submitrad to
this office for review by the Zonirg Advisory Commilies in coancerion with 1he =
| subject irem.

srovemants along Wocdlawn Drive and Gwyan

All raquised highway i
d. Trhe entrarce locations aré s.ject fo

Oak Averus have 7 A
| caaroval by the Dopaiiment of Trafiic Enginsering and all entiences end public -
! sidewalks shall be canstrucied inge - iunce with Baliimare County stendardse ¥

and sanitery sewer focilities are oveilcble as indicaied oh i~ © &}

stect plon; therefasa, ihis oifice has no furiner commant in regard fo tha plat
1 subsitiad for toviav: op tha Zoniag Acvisory Commitioes

43 seres 2.1.5
nge could not crecia a m
¢rns and desiga of tne Tnte

existing m
ial uses an this cornar und

The swaject plen indicates antrance ch :hat i generelly sle to
ine Stote Rosds Commission. Tae entrancs to Gwyan ek Averue will ke swajest 1 the
Com~ission's cparaval and permir.

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

_ Draining of the swojeet weclosification for o “ratall store® wauld Intansify elrecdy
secfous fraffic prablems ot rae Woodlown Elemantary School which is duated eejecent o
ina proparty In quustion.

i Furtharmora, if sueh o commareial iniallotion Is allowed, it could arovida o ploce
for iiucenis to congregate, thareby creating addirionel problems far the sdministiative simif
of Wocdicwn Elemantary.
SUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH:

. Public water 2nd sower: 61 availa.ie fo the site.

oo Control Commenis: If o food service facility I proposad, late plans ard
s7ecifications must Bo submiTied to the Divisian of Food Control, aﬁnfm:? c.mf, D:pe:mm
of Healih, for review and approval.

. Alr Pollution Comments; Tha buildi: 3 or buildings on this site #ay be subject 1o
xld?‘lf;‘tuhnin.a:d Compliance I;h; ﬂvi: ”'?;:M State Healih Air Pollurion Contre! Regulations.
itional information ma; teined tha Divisi it i
S iamalien Y e Divisian of Air Pallution, Baltimers Counsy

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU:

Fire hy.drants for tha proposed site are required and sha!l be i accordanca with
Baltimore County Standards. The hydrants shall be I g’
boishie oo hydrant ocuted ar Intervals of 300 feet aleng an

v

. Tne swnar shall be required to comply with all applicable requirements of tha 101 Lifa
? Dl’\:l"f 5:4'1;, 1957 Editien, and the Fire Prevantion Code whan consirastion Plans are submitted

Fdward D. Hardesty
Atta: Oliver L. Myers

C. Richard Moore

Item &0 - Cycle Zoning

Property Owner: Harold Tschudi, et al

S¥ corner Gwynn Da% Avenue & Woodlam Orive
Reclassification to BL

Date.. Moy 13, 0970

The subject petition is requesting & change of .45 acres from
PR 5.5 to BL. Considering the size of the property alone. this

could not create a major traffic problem. However, due to the existing
traffic patterns and design of the intersection, it makes commsrcial uses
on this commer undesirable,

3
C. Richard
Assistant Traffic Engineer

i
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=8 et
ne
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eava w, risvnn oMo
il ta
e | zomins
airen sucren lwc
o e
rean Tnome Hey 5, 1971
Wr. Cdward O. Hardesty Rat ITEM 40
Zoning Comaissioner A.C. Meating, April 27, 1971
County Office Bldg. Propar ty Owier: Harcld Techudi, et al
Towson, Maryland 21204 Ava,

Lecationt 5. cor. Gwynn Ouk
& Yoodlem Drive (Routs 126)

Ofstricts Ind Section!
0.6

Dear Hr. Hardestys

lan fndicstes entrance v annel ization that is general ly acceptable
Roads Commissfon. The entrance to Gwynn Osk Avanue will be subject
to the Commigsion’'s approval and permit.

Vory truly yours,

Chorles Les, Chlef
pment Epgineering Section

£yl

Pl (> (
} [-rty
bys John £, Meyers '
Agst. Dgvelopment Enginesr
O JEMa

o

the stants lingering af 1hls lacation if the poti
0 develog the site s propesed.

Very truly yours, -
j// gy :"/g}'»/

OLIVER L, MYERS

Chairman 5
ClMmsh 5
o6: Me, Edward D, Hardasty ]
Zoning Commissionar
i W, Lee Harrlson i

306 V/est Joppe Rood
Towson, Maryland 21204

: 3}
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BALTIFORE COUNTC BOS=9 OF EDUCATION 3
ZOMHHG ADYISOUY COITFIEE HREPIHG
i OF A 27120 (5 3eae 2o

Petdtdoners Hames s Ta ey 6T AL

cymn Cae Avgoaf tivene we Be

Tocation: %l red
District: A
Present Zoning: M 5-5
Proposcd Zoning: (M

Mo, of Acres: &.4L

Comments:  gog aTracHon SWECT

BAL1.MORE COUNTY, MARYLAWD

INTER.QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Duu 545
Proposed daning: Reelsss to B.l.
bistri 2C2 Soetor: Horthwesiern
Q.

ALL required ni
Qi Avenue nave ben comploteds
to appreval by the Departmont # pineering and all en
and public sidewalks snall be sonstructed o accordnnec with
Courty stardards. Existing water wd ary sewer faciiities a
availatle as indicated on the subject plani thersfors, Lais of Lo has
no furlier comment in recard Lo the plat subeifted for review by the
Zoning Advisory Committes,

B

2 TAMEM Deag
cer File (3)
"L* 5.8, Key Stest

10 dJW. 21 Position Sneet
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Lo Fugozab gb U
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erzsbles afdlbion Y

provica 2 plact for o ate ba cod,

protless forr the elainisloaitis s1a0F of Vacdles LYo cabaige




BAL1.MORE COUNTY, MARYLA.{D)

INTER.OF (CE CORRESPONDENGE

To Mr. Oliver Myers Date May 1&, 1971
Fow  Tan 1. Forrest
Ttem &0

SUBJECT

5/0/71

Harold Tschudi, et al

40. Property Owner: Marald Tschudl, et al "
0l Toperty < D e arw e Boya 0N oAy Db S corner Cuynn Cak Ave. & Woodlmwn Dr.
Present Zonlng: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to B.L. e FUG
District: 2nd Sector: Northwestern =
Ho.Aeres: 0.46
% Fire hydraata for the proposed site are required and shall be in accordance
with Bellimore County Standards. The hydramts shall be locatsd at intarvals
of 300 feet along an approved road.
Public water and sewers are avallable to the site. e han
ouner be required to camply with all 1i-sble requiremmmts of r
If a food service facility is the 101 Life Safaty Code, 1567 mun.mm?ﬁ. Prevention Code when .4

Food Control Comments:
proposcd, complete plans and speclflcatlons must be submitted
to the Division of Food Control, Baltimore County Department
of Health 1~ review and approval.

Alr_Pollucion Comments: The bullding or bulldings on this
site may be subject to registration and compliance with the
Maryland State Health Alr Pollution Contrel Regulations.

Tewsen, Morylond 2120h
Your Petition hes besn received ond sccepted for fiting

1. day of _fupest Lol

Pesicl Tochudl and

O oy
Petitionsr’s Atterney bos Horrl

construction plans are

submitied for approval.

Additiona. (nformatlon may be obtalned from cthe Division
of Alr Poliution, Laltimore County Department of Health.
v/
/:7‘— Dz %EQ/
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BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAMNING AND ZOWING
Cawnty Office Building 5 s ST e L vt i
111 V. Chesagaske BALTINSE COUNTY, MARYLAND ) 1525

OFFICE On . MuARCE -

VNS BIVISION
| MIBCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIFT

wiivn - cagman
No, 72-85-R - Coat of patition fee $70, 00 | sign $5.00
S/W Cor. Weodlasn Drive k Gwynn Oak Ave.

Mattes &k Tachudi - W, Lee Harr ison, E-q,;' 500w
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BALTI ORE COUNTY, MARY \Np N 78604
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare_fprid
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TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSOF, MD.,....Sepbenbec.9.. . .. 1970

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

A, R G
2Tth.

and published in Towsan, Baltimore County.
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19.T1., the ¥ publication
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MSPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFF!CE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION
MAILTE ™ CGURTHOUSE. Tuw.

N. MARYLAND 21204

~

Pouea tor . A/ FTEA
Potitonar: P LTTRE Ased Tiestions

ujrg- of property: S (P L0100 cllanx i 2
N Y

Location of Sigas:. . 20075,

Wopffan.

,,l_ff [T1RY
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CIRTWICATE OF POSTING
ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

Zi-8 R

Dete of Posting. 477 /1= 197/

vsnr: JRAdIEY T ) permRg Teemeds
Locstion of property: S /2en... OF. Wt e, Dh. Crk Abc. Act! Lws., dite
T Te s ﬂk

Bl v R A
”gp?’,..l;iﬁ oF b

Remarks: ___
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION T Tt e e

Descriptions checked and {

Tracing
o

dote

Shoet |
b |

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to ’
outline |

qr

|
Dented J
|

Granted by I ]

)
oy s &

n o
o |
«

¢ ! sALTIM COUNTY, MARYLAND "

ZC, BA, GC, Ca
Reviewed by: ] ﬁZ:' Revised Plans:

vi__ &, . Change in outline or description___Yes
Previous case: 7/ 25-£

Map § /- FYT

OPFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUS DXVIBION
1 MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT

oct, 8, 1971 o1-462

sars aceounr 4

$116.99

Amouny,

- ¥ EpS—
o T, Jo Mattes

708 BaltosAmnspolis Biv

Glan burnia, nds 1061 0"

hdvertising and posting of proparty

72851
11695t

| JuLo3 173
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